General Description
The MAX2642/MAX2643 evaluation kits (EV kits) simplify
evaluation of the MAX2642 and MAX2643 low-noise
amplifiers (LNAs). These kits enable testing of the
devices’ performance and require no additional support
circuitry. The signal input and output use SMA connectors
to facilitate connection of RF test equipment.
The MAX2642/MAX2643 EV kits are fully assembled

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1682; Rev 0; 4/00
Component List Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
470pF ±5% ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39X7R471K050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107 B471KZ
C2 1
3.3pF ±5% ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39COG3R3B050
C3 0 Not installed
C4, C5 2
100pF ±5% ceramic caps (0603)
Murata GRM39COG101J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CH101JZ
C6 1
47pF ±5% ceramic cap (0603)
Murata GRM39COG470J050 or
Taiyo Yuden UMK107CH470JZ
C7 1 4.7µF ceramic capacitor (0805)
L1 1
8.7nH inductor (0603)